



I TROFEO Circuit de la Ribera

7 - 8 Octubre 2017

Length: 1837 metros

Results						Tanda 1		DD2					
Pos.	N.	Driver	Team	Car	Nat.	Best Lap	iL	Laps	Gap	Interval	Speed	Cat.	Ne.
1	417	PRUÑONOSA, Adrián	A.PRUÑONOSA	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:10,878	6	6			93,3	DD2	
2	15	RIERA, Enric	E.RIERA	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:10,936	6	9	00:00,058	00:00,058	93,23	DD2	
3	66	FABABÚ, Aythor	A.FABABÚ	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:11,089	7	7	00:00,211	00:00,153	93,03	DD2	
4	542	ROMERO, César	C.ROMERO	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:11,663	9	10	00:00,785	00:00,574	92,28	SIL	
5	7	VALIENTE, Santiago	S.VALIENTE	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:11,828	11	11	00:00,950	00:00,165	92,07	DD2	
6	469	BACHERO, Oscar	V.BACHERO	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:11,870	9	11	00:00,992	00:00,042	92,02	DD2	
7	705	SANCHO				01:12,194	13	13	00:01,316	00:00,324	91,6		
8	527	REGALADO, José L.	J.L.REGALADO	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:12,679	7	10	00:01,801	00:00,485	90,99	SIL	
9	22	SIERRA, Xavi	X.SIERRA	CRG-Rotax	BCN	01:12,924	8	12	00:02,046	00:00,245	90,69	SIL	
10	528	RENTERO, Javier	J.RENTERO	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:13,738	12	12	00:02,860	00:00,814	89,69	DD2	

Circuit de la Ribera

Final Official

Provisional Official

Length: 1837 m. Hour: 09:58

Stewards:

Hour:

C.of the Course:

Hour:

C.Timekeeper:

Hour: 10:15:45



CRONOCIRCUIT: oscar.gutierrez@circuitvalencia.com



Circuit de la Ribera

I TROFEO Circuit de la Ribera

VUELTA A VUELTA Tanda 1 DD2

Table with columns for driver name, lap number (V.), time (Tiempo), and hour (Hora). It lists results for drivers 7-VALIENTE, Santiago; 469-BACHERO, Oscar; 15-RIERA, Enric; 527-REGALADO, José L.; 22-SIERRA, Xavi; 528-RENTERO, Javier; 66-FABABÚ, Aythor; 542-ROMERO, César; 417-PRUÑONOSA, Adrián; and 705-SANCHO.



CRONOCIRCUIT: oscar.gutierrez@circuitvalencia.com



I TROFEO Circuit de la Ribera

7 - 8 Octubre 2017

Length: 1837 metros

Results						Tanda 2		DD2					
Pos.	N.	Driver	Team	Car	Nat.	Best Lap	iL	Laps	Gap	Interval	Speed	Cat.	Ne.
1	15	RIERA, Enric	E.RIERA	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:10,883	9	9			93,3	DD2	
2	417	PRUÑONOSA, Adrián	A.PRUÑONOSA	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:10,926	11	12	00:00,043	00:00,043	93,24	DD2	
3	469	BACHERO, Oscar	V.BACHERO	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:11,214	6	9	00:00,331	00:00,288	92,86	DD2	
4	705	SANCHO				01:11,251	8	13	00:00,368	00:00,037	92,82		
5	542	ROMERO, César	C.ROMERO	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:11,424	6	8	00:00,541	00:00,173	92,59	SIL	
6	28	GUERRERO, Lucas	L.GUERRERO	FK-Rotax	VLC	01:11,489	7	12	00:00,606	00:00,065	92,51	DD2	
7	66	FABABÚ, Aythor	A.FABABÚ	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:11,910	4	11	00:01,027	00:00,421	91,96	DD2	
8	7	VALIENTE, Santiago	S.VALIENTE	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:12,362	13	13	00:01,479	00:00,452	91,39	DD2	
9	527	REGALADO, José L.	J.L.REGALADO	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:12,572	7	12	00:01,689	00:00,210	91,13	SIL	
10	528	RENTERO, Javier	J.RENTERO	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:13,163	7	13	00:02,280	00:00,591	90,39	DD2	
11	22	SIERRA, Xavi	X.SIERRA	CRG-Rotax	BCN	01:19,110	2	2	00:08,227	00:05,947	83,59	SIL	

Circuit de la Ribera

Final Official

Provisional Official

Length: 1837 m. Hour: 11:40

Stewards:

Hour:

C.of the Course:

Hour:

C.Timekeeper:

Hour: 11:57:29



CROHOCIRCUIT: oscar.gutierrez@circuitvalencia.com



Circuit de la Ribera

I TROFEO Circuit de la Ribera

VUELTA A VUELTA Tanda 2 DD2

7 - VALIENTE, Santiago			417 - PRUÑONOSA, Adrián			705 - SANCHO		
V.	Tiempo	Hora	V.	Tiempo	Hora	V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	11:40:31,924	1	START	11:40:40,950	1	START	11:40:42,665
2	01:19,084	11:41:51,008	2	01:45,480	11:42:26,430	2	01:43,979	11:42:26,644
3	01:13,837	11:43:04,845	3	01:11,889	11:43:38,319	3	01:12,811	11:43:39,455
4	01:12,970	11:44:17,815	4	01:11,322	11:44:49,641	4	01:12,134	11:44:51,589
5	01:13,683	11:45:31,498	5	01:11,103	11:46:00,744	5	01:11,804	11:46:03,393
6	01:12,515	11:46:44,013	6	01:11,206	11:47:11,950	6	01:11,694	11:47:15,087
7	01:12,675	11:47:56,688	7	01:11,421	11:48:23,371	7	01:11,841	11:48:26,928
8	01:12,635	11:49:09,323	8	02:20,500	11:50:43,871	8	01:11,251	11:49:38,179
9	01:12,476	11:50:21,799	9	01:39,055	11:52:22,926	9	01:11,784	11:50:49,963
10	01:13,068	11:51:34,867	10	01:11,067	11:53:33,993	10	01:11,875	11:52:01,838
11	01:13,262	11:52:48,129	11	01:10,926	11:54:44,919	11	01:12,011	11:53:13,849
12	01:12,740	11:54:00,869	12	01:11,070	11:55:55,989	12	01:11,345	11:54:25,194
13	01:12,362	11:55:13,231				13	01:11,366	11:55:36,560

15 - RIERA, Enric			469 - BACHERO, Oscar		
V.	Tiempo	Hora	V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	11:41:33,977	1	START	11:40:31,382
2	01:13,086	11:42:47,063	2	01:18,548	11:41:49,930
3	01:11,528	11:43:58,591	3	01:11,725	11:43:01,655
4	01:11,285	11:45:09,876	4	01:11,670	11:44:13,325
5	01:10,885	11:46:20,761	5	01:11,796	11:45:25,121
6	01:11,162	11:47:31,923	6	01:11,214	11:46:36,335
7	01:11,058	11:48:42,981	7	01:11,510	11:47:47,845
8	01:11,096	11:49:54,077	8	01:11,449	11:48:59,294
9	01:10,883	11:51:04,960	9	01:11,286	11:50:10,580

22 - SIERRA, Xavi			527 - REGALADO, José L.		
V.	Tiempo	Hora	V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	11:40:32,466	1	START	11:40:29,016
2	01:19,110	11:41:51,576	2	01:21,238	11:41:50,254

28 - GUERRERO, Lucas			528 - RENTERO, Javier		
V.	Tiempo	Hora	V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	11:41:37,581	1	START	11:40:33,857
2	01:12,516	11:42:50,097	2	01:20,610	11:41:54,467
3	01:12,483	11:44:02,580	3	01:15,228	11:43:09,695
4	01:11,964	11:45:14,544	4	01:15,110	11:44:24,805
5	02:22,009	11:47:36,553	5	01:13,992	11:45:38,797
6	01:13,186	11:48:49,739	6	01:13,328	11:46:52,125
7	01:11,489	11:50:01,228	7	01:13,163	11:48:05,288
8	01:12,609	11:51:13,837	8	01:13,765	11:49:19,053
9	01:20,115	11:52:33,952	9	01:13,981	11:50:33,034
10	01:12,131	11:53:46,083	10	01:14,973	11:51:48,007
11	01:11,779	11:54:57,862	11	01:15,172	11:53:03,179
12	01:12,150	11:56:10,012	12	01:13,644	11:54:16,823

66 - FABABÚ, Aythor			542 - ROMERO, César		
V.	Tiempo	Hora	V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	11:40:23,619	1	START	11:41:34,546
2	01:14,529	11:41:38,148			
3	01:11,983	11:42:50,131			
4	01:11,910	11:44:02,041			
5	01:12,110	11:45:14,151			
6	01:12,141	11:46:26,292			
7	02:21,169	11:48:47,461			
8	02:24,296	11:51:11,757			
9	02:05,108	11:53:16,865			
10	01:13,887	11:54:30,752			
11	01:12,691	11:55:43,443			





I TROFEO Circuit de la Ribera

7 - 8 Octubre 2017

Length: 1837 metros

Results

Tanda 3

DD2

Pos.	N.	Driver	Team	Car	Nat.	Best Lap	iL	Laps	Gap	Interval	Speed	Cat.	Ne.
1	417	PRUÑONOSA, Adrián	A.PRUÑONOSA	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:10,534	10	11			93,76	DD2	
2	705	SANCHO				01:10,730	13	13	00:00,196	00:00,196	93,5		
3	15	RIERA, Enric	E.RIERA	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:10,946	5	7	00:00,412	00:00,216	93,21	DD2	
4	542	ROMERO, César	C.ROMERO	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:11,408	11	11	00:00,874	00:00,462	92,61	SIL	
5	28	GUERRERO, Lucas	L.GUERRERO	FK-Rotax	VLC	01:11,520	5	7	00:00,986	00:00,112	92,47	SIL	
6	469	BACHERO, Oscar	V.BACHERO	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:11,571	10	12	00:01,037	00:00,051	92,4	DD2	
7	7	VALIENTE, Santiago	S.VALIENTE	Tonykart-Rotax	CAS	01:11,920	9	12	00:01,386	00:00,349	91,95	DD2	
8	528	RENTERO, Javier	J.RENTERO	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:13,356	7	13	00:02,822	00:01,436	90,15	DD2	
9	66	FABABÚ, Aythor	A.FABABÚ	CRG-Rotax	VLC	01:22,784	4	4	00:12,250	00:09,428	79,89	DD2	
10	22	SIERRA, Xavi	X.SIERRA	CRG-Rotax	BCN	03:04,100	2	2	01:53,566	01:41,316	35,92	SIL	

Circuit de la Ribera

Final Official

Provisional Official

Length: 1837 m. Hour: 13:20

Stewards:

Hour:

C.of the Course:

Hour:

C.Timekeeper:

Hour: 13:37:59



CROHOCIRCUIT: oscar.gutierrez@circuitvalencia.com



Circuit de la Ribera

I TROFEO Circuit de la Ribera

VUELTA A VUELTA Tanda 3 DD2

7 - VALIENTE, Santiago			469 - BACHERO, Oscar		
V.	Tiempo	Hora	V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	13:21:07,582	1	START	13:21:06,114
2	01:35,036	13:22:42,618	2	01:21,110	13:22:27,224
3	01:12,717	13:23:55,335	3	01:12,630	13:23:39,854
4	01:12,251	13:25:07,586	4	01:12,349	13:24:52,203
5	01:12,447	13:26:20,033	5	01:12,054	13:26:04,257
6	01:12,224	13:27:32,257	6	01:11,643	13:27:15,900
7	02:26,243	13:29:58,500	7	02:40,933	13:29:56,833
8	01:14,336	13:31:12,836	8	01:13,262	13:31:10,095
9	01:11,920	13:32:24,756	9	01:11,939	13:32:22,034
10	01:12,056	13:33:36,812	10	01:11,571	13:33:33,605
11	01:11,946	13:34:48,758	11	01:11,621	13:34:45,226
12	01:12,019	13:36:00,777	12	01:12,141	13:35:57,367

15 - RIERA, Enric			528 - RENTERO, Javier		
V.	Tiempo	Hora	V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	13:22:42,174	1	START	13:21:45,746
2	01:16,258	13:23:58,432	2	01:26,781	13:23:12,527
3	01:11,807	13:25:10,239	3	01:14,073	13:24:26,600
4	01:11,499	13:26:21,738	4	01:13,922	13:25:40,522
5	01:10,946	13:27:32,684	5	01:13,674	13:26:54,196
6	01:11,243	13:28:43,927	6	01:13,755	13:28:07,951
7	01:11,524	13:29:55,451	7	01:13,356	13:29:21,307
			8	01:13,558	13:30:34,865
			9	01:13,921	13:31:48,786
			10	01:13,466	13:33:02,252
			11	01:13,584	13:34:15,836
			12	01:13,556	13:35:29,392
			13	01:13,582	13:36:42,974

22 - SIERRA, Xavi		
V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	13:21:07,660
2	03:04,100	13:24:11,760

28 - GUERRERO, Lucas		
V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	13:21:49,159
2	01:20,616	13:23:09,775
3	01:11,831	13:24:21,606
4	01:11,747	13:25:33,353
5	01:11,520	13:26:44,873
6	01:11,655	13:27:56,528
7	01:11,788	13:29:08,316

66 - FABABÚ, Aythor		
V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	13:31:51,010
2	01:27,677	13:33:18,687
3	01:24,021	13:34:42,708
4	01:22,784	13:36:05,492

417 - PRUÑONOSA, Adrián		
V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	13:21:01,735
2	02:27,493	13:23:29,228
3	01:12,445	13:24:41,673
4	01:10,806	13:25:52,479
5	01:10,676	13:27:03,155
6	01:10,827	13:28:13,982
7	01:10,599	13:29:24,581
8	01:10,656	13:30:35,237
9	01:11,491	13:31:46,728
10	01:10,534	13:32:57,262
11	01:10,649	13:34:07,911

542 - ROMERO, César		
V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	13:22:42,526
2	01:16,779	13:23:59,305
3	02:53,887	13:26:53,192
4	01:13,017	13:28:06,209
5	01:11,750	13:29:17,959
6	01:11,557	13:30:29,516
7	01:11,603	13:31:41,119
8	01:11,476	13:32:52,595
9	01:12,189	13:34:04,784
10	01:14,778	13:35:19,562
11	01:11,408	13:36:30,970

705 - SANCHO		
V.	Tiempo	Hora
1	START	13:21:13,218
2	01:40,834	13:22:54,052
3	01:13,088	13:24:07,140
4	01:12,543	13:25:19,683
5	01:12,222	13:26:31,905
6	01:11,155	13:27:43,060
7	01:11,213	13:28:54,273
8	01:11,336	13:30:05,609
9	01:11,412	13:31:17,021
10	01:11,394	13:32:28,415
11	01:10,883	13:33:39,298
12	01:11,074	13:34:50,372
13	01:10,730	13:36:01,102



CRONOCIRCUIT: oscar.gutierrez@circuitvalencia.com